Service Area: Transportation and Works

Division: Transit
Section: Revenue

Section: Revenue Appendix 1

Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit	2021 Current Fee (Pre-HST)	In-Year Fee	2022 Proposed Fee (Pre-HST)	Fee Increase	
								\$	%
Transit Fees & Charges - Fares Revenue (HST exempt)									
Cash Fare-Adult	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO e-purse-Adult	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$3.10		\$3.10	\$0.00	0.0%
Adult "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10 ⁴	No Change		0%	Per Adult	\$31.00		\$31.00	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO Monthly Pass -Adult	Revised	Reducing Adult monthly pass from \$135 to \$131 for consistency with neighboring Brampton Transit Agency pricing in preparation for future fare integration, attract back lost ridership from changing customer patterns post COVID-19, encourage loyal customers to stay committed to MiWay. Expect sales to increase by 1% with revenue impact to offset the price reduction.	0%	Per Adult	\$135.00		\$131.00	(\$4.00)	(3.0%)
Cash Fare-Students - Youth (Age 13-19)	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO e-purse-Students - Youth (Age 13-19)	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$2.35		\$2.35	\$0.00	0.0%
Youth "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10 ⁴	No Change		0%	Per Student	\$23.50		\$23.50	\$0.00	0.0%
UPass 8-month fee (for eligible UTM students) ¹		Based on Upass Agreement, \$270.14 for Sept 2021 to April 2022 Fall/Winter term (Article 9.2)	0%	Per Student	\$257.28		\$270.14	\$12.86	5.0%
UPass replacement fee ¹	No Change	Based on Upass Agreement, \$125.00 (Article 10.1)	0%	Per Student	\$125.00		\$125.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Summer UPass fee (for eligible UTM students) ¹	Revised	Based on Upass Agreement, \$161.85 for May 2022 to Aug 2022 Summer term (Article 9.3)	0%	Per Student	\$154.14		\$161.85	\$7.71	5.0%
Summer UPass replacement fee ¹	No Change	Based on Upass Agreement, \$70.00 (Article 10.1)	0%	Per Student	\$70.00		\$70.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Cash Fare-Seniors (65 years of age or older)	No Change		0%	Per Senior	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Senior Off Peak \$1 Fare (off-peak hours, weekends, holidays) ² - (65 years of age or older)	Revised	Name change from Senior \$1 Cash Fare to Senior Off Peak \$1 Fare to include the option to pay the \$1 fare via PRESTO and also by cash	0%	Per Senior	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$0.00	0.0%
e-purse-Seniors (65 years of PRESTO age or older)	No Change		0%	Per Senior	\$2.10		\$2.10	\$0.00	0.0%

Transit

Service Area: Transportation and Works

Division: Transit
Section: Revenue

on: Revenue Appendix 1

Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit	2021 Current Fee (Pre-HST)	In-Year Fee	2022 Proposed Fee (Pre-HST)	Fee Increase	
								\$	%
Senior "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10 ⁴	No Change		0%	Per Senior	\$21.00		\$21.00	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO Monthly Pass -Seniors (65 years of age or older)	No Change		0%	Per Senior	\$65.00		\$65.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Cash Fare-Children (Age 6-12)	No Change		0%	Per Child	\$4.00		\$4.00	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO e-purse-Children (Age 6-12)	No Change		0%	Per Child	\$1.75		\$1.75	\$0.00	0.0%
Child "Special Purpose" Tickets – 10 ⁴	No Change		0%	Per Child	\$17.50		\$17.50	\$0.00	0.0%
PRESTO e-purse-GO Transit Fare Integration	No Change		0%	Per Customer	\$0.80		\$0.80	\$0.00	0.0%
Special Ed program - ticket and trainer passes	No Change		0%	Per Student	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Canadian Armed Forces Veterans and Companion	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Person with Vision Loss (with C.N.I.B. Card)	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Pre-School Children (with fare paying customer)	No Change		0%	Per Child	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Support Person (with fare paying customer)	No Change		0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Freedom Pass	No Change		0%	Per Youth	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%
Affordable Low Income Pilot Program ³									
Discounted Adult Presto Monthly Pass	Revised	Reducing Adult monthly pass from \$67.5 to \$65.5 for consistency with neighboring Brampton Transit Agency pricing in preparation for future fare integration, attract back lost ridership from changing customer patterns post COVID-19, encourage loyal customers to stay committed to MiWay. Expect sales to increase by 1% with revenue impact to offset the price reduction.	0%	Per Adult	\$67.50		\$65.50	(\$2.00)	(3.0%)
Discounted Senior Presto Monthly Pass	No Change		0%	Per Senior	\$32.50		\$32.50	\$0.00	0.0%

Transit Page 2

Service Area: Transportation and Works

Division: Transit

Section: Revenue Appendix 1

Fee Name	Fee Status	Description of Change and Justification	HST Eligibility	Unit	2021 Current Fee (Pre-HST)	In-Year Fee	2022 Proposed Fee (Pre-HST)	Fee Increase	
								\$	%
Transit Fees & Charges - Non-Fare Revenue (HST Applicable)									
PRESTO Fare Card – new and replacement	No Change	No Change, Pending HST Ruling	13%	Per Customer	\$6.00		\$6.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-60 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 0.8%	13%	Per Customer	\$248.70		\$250.69	\$1.99	0.80%
Charter Rate (per hour, minimum charge 2 hours)-30 or 40 foot bus ⁵	Revised	Inflationary increase of 0.8%	13%	Per Customer	\$208.10		\$209.76	\$1.66	0.80%
Transitway Access Permit Fee ⁶	Revised	Inflationary increase of 0.8%, Budget reduced from \$49K to \$9K based on need	13%	Per application	\$250.00		\$252.00	\$2.00	0.8%
MiWay Stop Infrastructure Permit Review Fee as part of ROP process ⁶	Revised	Inflationary increase of 0.8%, \$20K budget added	13%	Per stop location	\$400.00		\$403.20	\$3.20	0.8%
Deleted									
Photo ID Card – new and replacement	Deleted	Remove from 2022 fees and charges by-law due to low demand and customers using other forms of Government issued ID	0%	Per Applicant	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$0.00	0.0%
Discounted Upass 8 month fee (effective September 18, 2020)	Deleted	Remove from 2022 fees and charges by-law as discount was one time does not apply to 2022 UPass programs	0%	Per Student	\$242.28		\$242.28	\$0.00	0.0%
New Fees & Charges									
PRESTO loyalty program ⁷	New	PRESTO loyalty program terms and conditions are a determination of Transit agencies with approval by Councils, and should be included in the fees and charges by-law as any other regular fare product	0%	Per Customer	Free		Free	\$0.00	0.0%

¹ As per Council approved agreement. Current agreement ends Aug 2023.

Transit Page 3

² Weekdays from 8:30am to 3:30pm and after 7pm, and all day Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

³ Provides eligible participants 50% discount from regular pass price.

⁴ Special Purpose Tickets only available to Board of Education, Charitable/Not-for-Profit Organizations and Mississauga Foodbanks.

⁵ Charter fee is HST applicable

⁶ Permit Fee May be waived by the Commissioner of T&W for Internal Parties, for example but not limited to staff or City contractors

⁷ Once you pay for 12 rides during any one-week (Monday to Sunday) using your PRESTO card, you can ride free on MiWay for the remainder of the week. Fares paid on other transit services and discounted GO co-fare payments do not count toward this program. Transfers do not count as additional paid fares